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This space for County or DLNR use .

Date Petition and Fec reepived
STATE OF HANAII by County or DLNR m/µJ -a

LAND USE COMMISSION
Date forwarded to LUC

426 Queen Street with recommendation
Honolulu, Hawaii

Date Petition, Fee and
County/DLNR recommen-
dation received by LUC

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (géf'hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County of / , Island of ÛÁÖ /

map number and/or name
/* to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n)À£ f/ful TNÑA C- district into a(n) district.

Description of property:

Petitioner's interest in subject property:

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use otherythan ghat fortwhich the
district in which it is located is classified. ·.

(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either of the Êo11owing
statmoents (cross out one):

(a) The land is not usable or adaptable for use according to its
present district classification.

. Conditions nds o velopment have so changed since adoption
esent c cation, that the present glassification is

139 5 DA NA TERRAC
Address: CH WWAN QAKS CAlf

Telephone: Lo9 MSELC T



COPY

This space for County or DLNR use

Date Petition and Fec rece
/62STATE OF HADAII by County or DLNR

LAND USE COMMISSION
Date forwarded to LUC

426 Queen Street with recommendation
Honolulu, Hawaii

Date Petition, Fee and
County/DLNR recommen- 12/17/62dation received by LUC

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (We) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County of Maui
, Island of Molokai

map number and/or name MO-5 to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n) Agricultural district into a(n) Urban district.

Description of property: Tax Map Key 5-7-03: 23, recently subdivided into lots 1 to 8,
new tax map numbers of which are not yet known to petitioner.

Petitioner's interest in subject property:

Dwner

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:

See attached explanation.

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
district in which it is located is classified.

(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either of the following
statements (cross out one):

(a) The land is not usable or adaptable for use according to its
present district classification.

Signature(s) /s/ ROBERT TOBEY
(Acting partner for HOLLYKONA ASSOCIATES, a partnership)

13966 Davana Terrace
Address: Sherman Oaks, Calif.

Telephone: LA, STATE 8-5634
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IIP (ill
STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

Community Center 9:00 A.M.
Kaunakakai, Molokai March 6, 1963

STAFF REPORT

PETITION OF HOLLY KONA ASSOCIATES, for change of Temporary District Boundary

from an Agricultural district to an Urban district classification on land

in Raialua, Molokai, described as Second Division, TMK 5-7-3: 23.

Mr. Robert Tobey, of Sherman Oaks, California, signed the petition for

Holly Kona Associates, stating that the organization, a partnership, owns

the subject property, containing approximately 194 acres on the mauka side of

Kamehameha IV Highway, which is the single road serving the south coast of

Molokai, and which is unpaved beyond Pukoo, some three miles to the west.

The long, narrow waterfront of Molokai from the Kamalo area to the east end

of the Island, at Halawa, was loosely described, in the Visitor Destination

Area Report of 1960, and in the State General Plan, to be an area with

considerable potential for growth in tourist facilities. The Molokai Land

Use and Master Plan, prepared by Community Planning, Inc., for the Maui

Planning Commission, does not mention the area in other than a general fashion.

Apparently, little or no precise planning has been accomplished for the area,

and because of this and the fact that road and utility facilities are substandard,

staff cannot recommend rezoning to Urban, at this time.

Staff believes that the petitioner does, however, have certain specific proposals

which would merit consideration under the Special Permit procedure. It is

mentioned in the petitioner's letter to the Comnission that the reason for

the rezoning request is that he wishes "to develop a motel on Lot 3, with a



restaurant, probably with bar facilities, on Lot 2. The other highway

frontage will be used for stores and service centers." The letter goes

on to say that residential is contemplatedon the (residual) Lot 1, which

is the 174-acre mauka area. Staff recommendation is, therefore, that the

Commission contact the County of Maui with reference to the specific

commercial ventures mentioned by Mr. Tobey; and if the County reaction is

favorable, and if the road and utility facilities are considered adequate

to support these commercial uses, staff would recommend approval of a special

permit, subject to further approval by the County and the State Department

of Transportation of those specific commercial uses, as in the cases of other

isolated highway-commercial approvals of the Land Use Commission in the past.



Ref. 7,. LUC 394

July 13, 1964

gr. Robert Tobey
. Robert Tobey Enterprises

13966 Devana Terrace
Sherman Oaks, California

Daar Mr. Tobey:

Your letter of April 21, 1964 to Mr. Robert Ohats was forwarded to this
office. We are aware of the fact that the subject parcel, TMK 5•7-3: 23,
Second Division, was reclassified from a Temporary Agricultural District
to a Temporary Urban District by the Land Use Comission and as indicated to
you in a letter dated May 21, 1963.

Subsequent to this action, the Land Use Commission ses dissolved
because the State Besate did not confirm the appointmentsof the Comissioners.
Also, Act 205 was passed by the 1963 State Legislature which amended Act 187,
the enabling legislaties for the State laad use law and creation of the Land
Use Commission. Act 205 basically clarified the division of authority
between the Land Use Comission and the conaties, and added a fourth major
use district, rural, to the three major use districts under Act 187.
Act 205 also mandated that proposed final regulations and land use district
boundaries, refleccias the amendment, be prepared by January 1, 1964. Act
205 turther mandated that the proposed regulation and land use district
boundaries be subjected to public hearings and be adopted no later than
July 1, 1964. In October of 1963, an entirely new Land Use Comission was
appointed by the Governor and undertook and completed the work as meadated
by Act 205. This aaw comission was subsequentlyconfirmed by the 1964
State Senate and is now in operation.

During the course of preparing and adopting the final land use reguistions
and boundaries, new standards for districtias was set up as guide lines and
the temporary land use districts were entirely re-examined. Tour particular
issue (and your letter) was deliberated upon by the I.and Use Comtesten.
Neuever, the isolated location of your lot from any urban characteristics and
the lack of say appliesble standards for arben districting, precluded the
inclusion of your lot to the final Urban District boundaries adopted on
June 20, 1964. Tour lot was included in the Agrionitural District, as
adopted, nullifytag the action of the previous Land Use Comission.



lill (Ilt

Mr. Robert Tobey
Page Two
July 13, 1964

The land use law, as amended, mandate the complete review of land noe
regulations and districts every 5 years. Bauever, any landowner or leasee
may petition the I.and Use Commission for a boundary change, or the appropriate
County for a special gemit, at any time. A petition for a boundary chaage
usually requires anywhere from 54 to 10 months. A petition for a specis1
pemit, initiated at the Comty level, usually takes about 3 months. Copies
of Act 187 and 205 are enclosed for further detailed information.

Although the choice is yours to make, the particular ciremetances of
your issue would indicate that a special pemit procedure would be appropriate
should you wish to contiano to pursue the development of your parcel. Should
you wish to initiate a petition for a special permit, you may contact the
following for necessary foms and infomation:

. Robert O. Ohata, Planning Director
Planning and Traffic Camaission
County of Maut
P. O. Box 1487
Kahelui, Maui, Hawaii 96732

Should you decide to initiate a petition for a boundary change, you may
contact this office.

In any event, plasse feel free to contact us should you have any
questions at all or need further assistance.

Very truly yours,

RAINDMS 8. YANABRITA

Enclosurea

ec: Mr. Robert 0. Obsta
Mr. Myron Thompson
Mr. Roy Takeyama
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April 23, 1964
of

Mr. gron B. Thompson, Chairman
Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96613

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is a letter from Mr. Robert Tobey iregarding parcel of land in Molokai, Tax Map Key 5-7-03:23. IThe Land Use Commission received a petition with a filingfee from Mr. Tobey in December of 1962. Subsequently,action was taken and approved. We notice by the proposalof the new map that your Commission intends to zone saidarea back to agriculture.
We feel that prior commitment should be honored andthat Urban classification should be allocated to thisparcel.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT 0. OHATA

Encl. Planning Director
oc: Mr. Robert Tobey



g a
ROBERT TOBEY ENTERPRISES

13966 O VANA TERRACE

SŒRMAN OAKS. CAUF.

April 21, 1964

E'© Ref: Fetition A(T)62-26

04 R 27 u"4 Re: Second Division
TMK T-7-3:23

IAnd Use Co-ission y of Hawan

County of Maul ON

State of Essaii

Att: Mk. Robert O'Enta

Dear Mk. O'Bata:

I am taking the liberty of bringing this matter to your personal attention for
the reason that I had the privilege of a conference with you at the Mati Palso
on last June ?], and you have same pers6nal knowledge of my aims and intentions.

The period of time for submitting the final subdivision me; related tc the above
resoning getition has nearly expired, and I would like to request, on behalf f

Bo11ykona Associates, an extension of time in this matter for the purpose and
reasons set forth here.

At the time of the preliminary application, immediate specific use of certab
portions of the subdivision was contemplated, and interested parties were en

tingently ready to enter into an agreement to put it to thiE UFt. (I AB 70-
ferring largely to construction of a motel and restaurant.) Nowever, con-
currently, interest in Maui resort areas increased tremendously as is well
known, with a more or less corollary evaporation of interest in other Island
areas. Specifically, in our case, we found the opportunity about which we were
so enthusiastic, slipping at least temporarily away from us.

A resurgence et interest in this area will occur in a reasonable time, I feel
sure; in fact. I expect the kh i developments to make it even more certain. We

need time to re evaluate, and the distance from Newait does .ct make fcr ease of
operation. There is a strong possibility of my being able te be in tue Islande
for several months later in this year, and then I can determ*ne better which way
to go It may be that we will have to dror cor plans .or development for a while,
but I am not ready to say se at the moment. and prefer to think otherwise. As a

. aatter of fact, the reason for the delay t tais point was in an effort to push
through the original plan withir. the time limit.

Being somewhat of a tyro in these matters . I do not know if I ar expected I re
quest a specific time extension or to leave this to the judgment of the C em



e

that an extension of less than six months, however, would be of dubious valueis rather evident from the above data; the longer, in fast, the better, togive more flexibility in plannina. I want to be reasonably eertain that aenvelopment plaa will go farther than a piese of paper before I apply for finalapproval; and I feel that in the long run this will be to the advantage of theState.

g Partm. Mig would very meh appresiste it, W. O'Hata, if you would useyear good , udgment as to whether to submit this letter of request "as is " tothe Whui Board, or whether I need to revise it. In either case, thank you foryour attention and your previous kindne ree.

Alaha cui nui (Califarnia style!)

Bollykona Associates

obert TobeyI
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Nay 21, 1963

Nr. 6. N. Washi Anellete
Comty Clerk
County et Maat
Wailaba, gang, ma...4 4

amar Mr. Maametos

mastosed are eeptes et petitta for Smgerery histrict Sumisry

Change granted by the t.aed ges na-«anim to the fo11ewing:

C•V Lead Corporatim • A(T) 62•23

Me1175aem Assestates - A(T) 62-26

mr. Marsay Toutta - A(t) 62-28

Very truly yours,

W. M. ME.LANT
Act3MB MEWIW GUTER

ansteaures
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Ref. No. LW 567

Msy 21, 1963

Mr. Robert asta, Piaming Strester
Piamtag and Tseffia e-•**•**••
Comty of Maat
Ealmist, Nant, samti
Bear Mr. stas

Mastesed are eopies et petitten for superary Staartet 3eundary

mange granted by the Lead Use Commiastaa to the to11ewtagt

C-V Lead Comporetta • A(T) 62-25

sellysemaAssestates • A(x) 62.26

mr. aussay temita . A(t) 42-28

¥ery truly yours,

W. M. MIS.LANET
actSMO MMWIWE WFRER

Masleemme
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

my 21, ases

Met1;Beas Aeasetages

uses a..... ser....
samaa Osbe, Celtiessia

: Mr. Bebert Sehey

Dear Sidt

With reference to your petition MT) $2•Ê$ to reclassify that property
Seesad Kvisies

described as IS $•Ÿ•$$ Ê$ , from a Mipetaty Agrisait-Emi District

to a ingegory URham District, may I inform you of the following:

A public hearing was held on this matter by the Land Use Commission of

the State of Hawaii in the rm..maanhas ggggggggy gggggg sa

Metebat, Neusti , at is00 a.m., Moseh 6, 1963 .

Notice of the hearing appeared in the BB-5181m Star•Ballatia
, on Seb.

12, 1963
; and in the Most MBUB , on February 13, 1963.

The Land Use Commission, at its meeting in the Saardioe- et the Ramat Co-ty
Lihme, Konst

Busd et Supervissi I , beginning at 6800 p.a., April 25, 1963
,

amended Temporary District Boundary map i

as follows:

e taalede withis the 3.ami Use *=•••*••••='e Urban Matrist

all et that land in Malaus. Metabat. Maestil Baserthed as Seesad

Hvistaa. SK S•7•03: Baseet 23.

Very truly yours

mummmmmmm
ARE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Sir:

With reference to your petition T (¤2-2.(, to reclassify that property

described as TA4g £-7 - 3 : 2 3 , from a A surtei District

to aN District , may I inform you of the following:

A public hearing was held on this matter by the Land Use Commission of

the State of Hawaii in Macek'cLM

Notice of the hearing appeared in the Tag2 a on

2 Ofo3 ;
and in the , on .

The Land Use Commission, at its meeting in eeuta Star a
&

,
a , beginning at (0 14.

amended Temporary District Boundary map

as follows:

Very truly yours

R. J . DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD

ITEM

DATE

PLACE

TIME

NAMES YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

KANEMOTO , E .

WILLIAMS, R.

FRIEL
,

S .

SUNN, F.

IGE, Y.

GREGG, W.

LOMBARDI, F.

V'
COOK, E. H.

BRYAN
,

E .

COMMENTS:



Ref. No. LUG 547

April 23, 1963

EollyKona Associates
13966 Davana Terrace
Sherman Oaka , California

Attention: Mr. Robert Tobey

Gentlemen:

The Land use Gomission of the State of Hamati vill held a meeting en
the Island of Kausi on April 25, 1963, at 6:00 p.m., La the Boardroom
of the Rauai County Board of Supervisors, Lihue, Kauai.

As the 45-day waiting period after public hearing, prescribed by SECTION 2,
Sec. 6, Act 187, will have expired, your petition for change of temporary
district boundary has been placed on the Commission's agenda for consideration
at this meeting; and final action may be taken at that time.

Very truly yours,

W. M. MW.LARET
FIELD OFFICER
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

Community Center 9:00 A.M.
Kaunakakai, Molokai March 6, 1963

STAFF REPORT

PETITION OF HOLLY KONA ASSOCIATES, for change of Temporary District Boundary

from an Agricultural district to an Urban district classification on land

in Waialua, Molokai, described as Second Division, TMK 5-7-3: 23.

Mr. Robert Tobey, of Sherman Oaks, California, signed the petition for

Holly Kona Associates, stating that the organization, a partnership, owns

the subject property, containing approximately 194 acres on the mauka side of

Kamehameha IV Highway, which is the single road serving the south coast of

Molokai, and which is unpaved beyond Pukoo, some three miles to the west.

The long, narrow waterfront of Molokai from the Kamalo area to the east end

of the Island, at Halawa, was loosely described, in the Visitor Destination

Area Report of 1960, and in the State General Plan, to be an area with

considerable potential for growth in tourist facilities. The Molokai Land

Use and Master Plan, prepared by Community Planning, Inc., for the Maui

Planning Commission, does not mention the area in other than a general fashion.

Apparently, little or no precise planning has been accomplished for the area,

and because of this and the fact that road and utility facilities are substandard,

staff cannot recommend rezoning to Urban, at this tune.

Staff believes that the petitioner does, however, have certain specific proposals

which would merit consideration under the Special Permit procedure. It is

mentioned in the petitioner's letter to the Commission that the reason for

the rezoning request is that he wishes "to develop a motel on Lot 3, with a



-2-

restaurant, probably with bar facilities, on Lot 2. The other highway

frontage will be used for stores and service centers." The letter goes

on to say that residential is contemplatedon the (residual) Lot 1, which

is the 174-acre mauka area. Staff recommendation is, therefore, that the

Commission contact the County of Maui with reference to the specific

commercial ventures mentioned by Mr. Tobey; and if the County reaction is

favorable, and if the road and utility facilities are considered adequate

to support these commercial uses, staff would recommend approval of a special

permit, subject to further approval by the County and the State Department

of Transportation of those specific commercial uses, as in the cases of other

isolated highway-commercial approvals of the Land Use Commission in the past.



BONIFACE ESPINDAG. N. TOSHI ENOMOTO
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERKCOUNTY CLERK

o of Hawa ilAND USE COMMISSIONOFFICEOF
COU N TY CLE RK

REF. LUC 364COUNTYOFMAUI
WAILUKU,MAUI,HAWAII

February 19, 1963

Mr. R. J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:
Enclosed is a copy of Committee Report No. 21,

submitting recommendations with respect to several
applications filed with your Commission.

The foregoing committee report was adopted by the
Maui County Board of Supervisors on February 16, 1963.

Very truly yours,

G. N. TOSHI ENOMOTO

/lye County Clerk

enc.

cc: Maui Plan. & Traffic Comm.
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February 14, 1963

Honorable Chairman & Moabers S.a:eof
of the Board of Supervisors lAND USE CC ...,.. N

County of Maui

Gentlemen:

The Public Works Committee has considered General Communication
No. 33 from the Land Use Commission regarding the following mattera
pending from the County of Maui pertaining to petitions for Temporary
Dietrict Boundary Changes and applications for Special Permit:

1. Robert Tobey for Holly Kona Associates - Application for
Ÿemporary histrict Aoundary Change from aCRICULTURE to
gRB_gN_ for Lots 1 to 8, TMK 5-7-03-23 on Molokai.

2. C-V Land Corporation - Application for Temporary District
boundary Change from AGRIC LTURE to URBAN for 9.7 acres in
Kihei, Makena, Maui.

3. Wendell F. Crockett for Meleana Pahukoa et al - Application
for Special Èermit for Lot 7-A to be used Ýor RESIDENTIAL
purposes in Keanae.

4. TGhkio Tanizawa - Application for Special Permit for Tax
Rey 5-Ÿ-3-73 on Molokai, for RESIDENTIALpurposes.

This Committee concurs with the Maui Planning and Traffic
Commission and recommends approval of the foregoing applications.
Attached hereto are letters from the Planning Director for further
clarification.

Adoption of this report is respectfully requested.
Very truly yours,
FUBLIC YORKS CO3 IITTEE



O O

P/Works Committee -2- February 114, 1963

Šoon Oak Lee, Chairman

Manuel Moliiia, Vice-Chairman

Ôoro Hokama, Member

Lanny Morisaki, Member

Attach.
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DEC 17 1962

State of Hawaii
e 12, 21962

lAND USE
COMMISSION

e

Mr. Edward C. Bryan, Chairman
Land Use Commission ·

State of .Hawaii
426 Queen Street .
Honolulu, Hawaii .

.
Dear Mr. Bryan:

The Maul Planriing and Traffic Cormniselon, at its meeting of
December 11, 1962, voted unanimously to recommend approval of the ,

foll wing two petitions for amendment of temporary district bound-
aries: .

1. From Robert fotey of Sherman OaKS, California,
requesting change of agricultural district to .

urban district of land in Weialua, Molokai, Tax
Map Key 5-7-03, parcel 23. The Maui Planning
and Traffic Commission feels that the change
requested would be more in the public interest
for the people of Molokai, The land to be with-
drawn from the agricultural zone would not mini-
mize availability of agricultpral -land. The .

adeqvacy of water source was mentioned,-and al-
though the need is adequate, tranamission lines
and distribution lines would be reviewed at a

.
.

later date.

2. From W. C. Jennings, President, C-Y Land Corpora-
tion, requesting change from agricultural distrie
to urban district of land in Makena, Maut, Tax Map
Key 2-1-11,.parcels 12, 13, 15, 20, 21, 2S and 30. .
The Maul Planning and Traffic Commission feels that
the land la unsultable for agricultural purposes

.
and that the requested use would be more in the

-

· public interest. This area.has been designated as
a resort area under the State General Plan,

The petition and accompanying letter. fr m Mr. Jenniitga is



e

Mr £ C Began, Page Two 1 ,/12/62

enclosed Aleç enclosed.is filing fee, petition, letter and maps
from Mr. Tobey,

Very truly yours,

. ROBERT 0 . OHAT A
. Planning Director

Ene16eures:.
1 - Lett.er, Petition, V. C, Jennings
2 - Filing.Fee, petition, letter, maps, Robert Tobey

oc Chi arar, and Member*, Mauf "ounty ·Board of Superviso rs
cc; Mr. Robert Tobey .
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Robert Tobey
13966 Davana Terrace
Sherma Oska, Calitarnia /
November 26, 1962

Land Use Combiasion
County of Maul
State of Hawaii

Gentlemn:

A soning change is respeot.fully requested for t.he parcel of land listed as
Tax Map ley 5-7-03-23; t.his parcel was subdivided in March 1962 into 8 lote,
the Tax Map designations of which have not yet been oonveyed to the writer
( wner), as the subdivision was completed, and approved by the Co-ission,
while t.he sale to the writer was in Esorow in t.he Bank of Bawait. Escrœ
was closed June 1, 1962. The new request retains the same number of lots,
but with a slightly changed alignmnt.
For any reasons this area does not have agrioulture as a logisal use. It
is on the bottom slope of t.he Weloka hill, and is too sm11, st.eep and rooky
to farm in any norm1 maner. There are ao erops and no prospects of such
in mrketable quantity in the statnity, (exoept for a large catt.le
ranok operation on grasing land). The property fronta on ra..hamaha V Righ-
way, aktdaately to be a heavily t.raveled 80 ft. roadway. The area is basi-
on11y tending teard urban development along the Righway at, the jireaent, time,
with may homesit.es and a Church in the Waislua area. This grort.h should
logically be fostered because of any taot.ors inherent in t.he Waialue area.
It is probably the most, desirable single living area on Molokai, wit.h largely
sunny weather, atrim1 but sufficient rainfall, gent,1e prevaillag breeses,
incomparable view, superior beaches, swi-ing and fishing, and proximity
to †.he Waislaa Talley waterahed outlet. It is on a roadway already paved,
wit.h utilities crossing t.he property itself.

In addition, t.he completion of t.he Inhaina-Emanspeliresort, area on Maui in
t.he near future will omll attention t.o Vatalua as a logical bridgehead be-
tween t.he two Islanda, as t.he latter la t.he nearest sheltered torn and beach
area on Molokai. Boat traffic will undoubtedlyensue, and conditions are
nearly ideal for the same, t.he only laok being dock facilities.

The pet,it.ioner's moreage is the most logioal one in Watalus for t.he develop-
ment of a moderat.ely sized business complex. It is the only large frontage
in this area, is oentrally loont.ed and will permit an orderly, eontrolled
and legieel gevelopment,, It is the writer's understanding that it, was the
int.ention of t.he planning Board to some t.he Waialua area during the soning
program completed about September 1961, but t.hat funds were insuffioient to
carry t.he survey t.o t.his point.

The present intent, and reason for soning requeat, is to develop a mot.el on
Lot 3 (as indicated in the enolosed preliminary sket.ch of t.he proposed de-
velopment.) -- wit.h a rest.aurant,probably wit.h bar facilit.ies,on Lot 2. The
other highway frontage lots will be used for st,ores sai servios centers. Al-
so aa development warrants, a resident,ial area is cont.emplat.ed om Lot. 1,
which presently is left undeveloped.



The writer has had moh discussion of the projeet wiu residente of Malaksi,
and as enthustaamwas evineed. Encouragement of tourism seems wanted,
and i has been deprived et its fair share until new because et a deeraof desirable taeilittee on Me Island. Moleksianswould welsame good ree-
taurant faoilities a pleasant driving distance from tora, einee no suchfootlities presently exist. She writer is in a poeition because of -ltiple
friendships and businese int.erests in the Islands to eseourage t.ouries inthis direetion,

the wttter is one of a group of five partners operating as Nellykana Asso-
statee, and is Me sole auMorised meting partner of Me group; the pro-perty is at present ta his anae. The members of the partaership are all
people she have deep personal interest in the Hawaitan Islands, and the
present projeet has been under oontemplation for may years. It is theintention of all the aanbers ulti-t.ely to live on the upper area of the
property under diaeussion. This latter fact is all the more guarant.ee t.bat
all part.e of the projeet wt11 be developed harmoniouslyand with t.be
general welfare of Me area in stad.

It is for all t.hese reasons, gentlemen, t.bat we respeettully plead that
you honor our request for resoning.



Robert Tobey
13966 Davana Terrace
Sherman Oaks, California
November 26, 1962

Land Use Commission 5 fy-
County of Maui (AND USE COM
State of Hawaii '

Gentlemen:

A zoning change is respectfully requested for the parcel of land listed as
Tax Map Key 5-7-03-23; this parcel was subdivided in March 1962 into 8 lots,
the Tax Map designations of which have not yet been conveyed to the writer
(owner), as the subdivision was completed, and approved by the Commission,
while the sale to the writer was in Escrow in the Bank of Hawaii. Escrow
was closed June 1, 1962. The new request retains the same number of lots,
but with a slightly changed alignment.

For many reasons this area does not have agriculture as a logical use. It
is on the bottom slope of the Weloka hill, and is too small, steep and rocky
to farm in any normal manner. There are no orops and no prospects of such
in marketablequantity in the vicinity, (except for a large cattle
ranch operation on grazing land). The property fronts on Kamehameha V Eigh-
way, àltimately to be a heavily traveled 80 ft. roadway. The area is basi-
cally tendinL toward urban development along the Highway at the þresent time,
with many homesites and a Church in the Waialua area. This growth should
logically be fostered because of many factors inherent in the Waialua area.
It is probably the most desirable single living area on Molokai, with largely
sunny weather, minmal but sufficient rainfall, gentle prevailing breezes,
incomparable view, superior beaches, swimming and fishing, and proximity
to the Waialua Valley watershed outlet. It is on a roadway already paved,
with utilities crossing tae property itself.

In addition, the completion of the Enhaina-Kaanapaliresort area on Maui in
the near future will call attention to Waialua as a logical bridgehead be-
tween the two Islands, as the latter is the nearest sheltered town and beach
area on Molokai. Boat traffic will undoubtedlyensue, and conditions are
nearly ideal for the same, the only lack being dock facilities.

The petitioner's acreage is the most logical one in Waialua for the develop-
ment of a moderately sized business complex. It is the only large frontage
in this area, is centrally located and will permit an orderly, controlled
and logical.development. It is the writer's understanding that it was the
intention of the planning Board to zone the Waialua area during the zoning
program completed about September 1961, but that funds were insufficient to
carry the survey to this point.

The present intent, and reason for zoning request, is to develop a motel on
Lot 3 (as indicated in the enclosed preliminary sketch of the proposed de-
velopment) -- with a restaurant probably with bar facilitiesjon Lot 2. The
other highway frontage lots will be used for stores and service centers. Al-
so as development warrants, a residential area is contemplatedon Lot 1,
which presently is left undeveloped.



The writer has had much discussion of the project with residents of Molokai,
and u imous enthusiasm was evinced. Encouragement of tourism seems wanted,
and Mo ai has been deprived of its fair share until now because of a dearth
of desirable facilities on the Island. Molokaianswould welcome good res-
taurant facilities a pleasant driving distance from town, since no such
facilities presently exist. The writer is in a position because of multiple
friendships and business interests in the Islands to,encourage tourism in
this direction.

The wfŸter is one of a group of five partners operating as Hollykona Asso-
ciates, and is the sole authorized acting partner of the group, the pro-
perty is at present in his name. The members of the partnership are all
people who have deep personal interest in the Hawaiian Islands, and the
present project has been under contemplation for many years. It is the
intention of all the members ultimately to live on the upper area of the
property under discussion. This latter fact is all the more guarantee that
all parts of the project will be developed harmoniouslyand with the
general welfare of the area in mind.

It is for all these reasons, gentlemen, that we respectfully plead that
you honor our request for rezoning.

Very truly your

' obert Tobey



November 26, 1962 .

Land Use Commission
County of Maui
State of Hawaii.

ENCLOSURES:

1. Check in the amount of $50.00

2. Four (4) copies each of:

a. Petition for Amendment of Temporary District Boundary.
b. Explanation in detail of reasons for requesting

boundary change .

c. Preliminary sketch of proposed subdivision.
d. Photocopy, to supplement preliminary sketch, showing

additional required details.

Robert Tobey
13966 Davana Terrace
Sherman Oaks, Calif.
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February 15, 1963

BellyEems Assestatee
13966 Davaas Terrace
Sherman Oaks, California

Attention: Mr. Robert obey

Gentlement

this is to intem you et the public hearing ea11ed by the Land Use e-me astem

of the State of Essait om Narch 6, 1963, at 10:00 a.a., in the ©•--f*y

Center, xmankahat, Moleksi. Tour petittaa ter Chasse of Temporary BLetrist
soundary from Agriculture to Urban cleasifiestion will be heard at that time.

Fablication of Ingel Motice appeared in the MonoluteStar-in11etta en
February 12, 1963 and ta the Naut News en February 13, 1963.

Very truly years,

R. J. BARNELL
anscunvs arrzosa



Jonary 17, 1963

Be generablO Mamminnom et the Board
of Swervisere

comty et Neut
Wetiska, mat, Bamit
Attations me baseshle Eddie Em, maimaa

ad heesttwo Ottiser
0-timent

I have bem asked by e See > in te solteit year e ad
inne regarding meters penitag before the Land See C¾eetan

team the comer et want.

Malesed are the enkittste pertatatag te petitions ¾rg at riet
saadary cm made by meray mutta, ashort abey, me W. c. 14;
ad applicatisas ter Speetal femit from Molema , et. al., and
nose rassam.

Se Co-Laetas hos aet set a date for puhtia hearing as yet; however, the
Masian meld apprestate your r toes ta main se year earliest
omvatense.

Very enly years,

R.J.
44 y¢ (4

meiosures



NOTICE OF PUBUC HEARINGS
CONSIDER

(1) PROPOSED FINAL DISTRICT

REGULATIONS
(2) PROPOSED FINAL DISTRICT

BOUNDARIES
(3) APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL PERMIT

AND
(4) PETITIONS FOR CHANGE OF

TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY,
WITHIN THE COUNTY OF MAUI
BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWAll

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF PUBLIC HEAR-
[NGS TO BE HELD IN THE COUNTY OF MAUI,
by the State of Howaii Land Use Commission to

consider (1) proposed Finol District Regulations;
(2) proposed Final District Boundories for the
County of Maus; r3) three opplicotions for Spe-
ciel Permit ond: (A) three pethions for Change
of Temporary Dist er Boundary, within the
County of Moul os:orovided for in SECTION 2.

Sections 4. 6, 7 8 9 Act 187, 3ession Laws of

Hawaii 1961.
WEDNESDAy, rudCH 6, 1963, Community

Center, KAUNAKA'M, MOLOKE, at 9:00 a.m.,
or as soon therea os those ++erested may
be heard.

WEDNESDAY, HMCH ð, 1963. Woiluku Ele-

mentory School Ce otortom, W,alLUKU, MAUI,
et 7:30 p.m., or as soon thereof er as those in-
terested may be keerd

THURIDAY, Ns urtroom of
the Lohn no Di , of

9:0 74 in-

of ghingh be heerds
'

(1)MPeegúAdiÃW strict Reg IIge

heelings
(2) Ps@p¢sed Finel betr½ Aoundonga de

County of Wei-HsM three heerings
(3) Ampligefitto eÍ Ikgio Tonigewa 8 6

r &¢œcleE Permit to subdivide o qare

owcel ist g residentiet lots on lend e-

s¢r e ¢ohd DMalon, TMK 5.7.): 7 -

a hiering only.
M Levde Fish, et. el. SP(†) 42.17

etmit to subdivide 15.8 ocr‡s

tiel lots on lend in ¾vle, Meói
es Second Dhrision, TM)( 2•2·4:

u gering only.
A' *f Moleone Fehukoa, et. ‡I.

I fèr Speciel Permit to create e6e

o e lorger pareal of .8,

lend ¡¾6 Homesteeds, Movi
es n, TMK 1-1•$. St-4Wall
Meeri

loses .26

e -

UO,

(t) 62-23

fo soundory
from
district class
Movi de n,, MK !
2-1-1½ 1

Weiluku =

Heering
Petittog 42.28 for
Chonge et undary
f rom qa Agrigui h ,district

classifketion 'en Mout de-

scribed es sesend 2.7-3: 14-
IV

nd! District
' sevnderies for the Couary of Adth areas under

considereNen fer Special PecN0t.dnd Temporary
District 66vndory Change; co¢ies of the pro-

posed final Dietg Regulations; en the in

serim Regulations governing the tiens

for Special Penn and pet i ndary
Change are 4e in the the Maul
County Pinnning end Treffle ion and

the Land use C9mmissien, and n to the

pubHc for i ig during office Ý52

.
All written pr er comments regarding

any of ob6vo me to be hoord may be

(Hed widt Land Use Commission, 426 Gueen

Sir a the dote of public hoor-
·

¡
atthe time of pubîle

h r tytfoliwing
the pu ,

t 4
p. e icer
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